立法會 Legislative Council

LC Paper No. CB(3) 262/02-03

Ref. : CB(3)/M/MR

Tel: 2869 9205

Date: 30 December 2002

From: Clerk to the Legislative Council

To : All Members of the Legislative Council

Council meeting of 15 January 2003

Proposed resolution under the Rules of Procedure of the Legislative Council of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region

I forward for Members' consideration a proposed resolution which Hon Jasper TSANG Yok-sing will move at the Council meeting of 15 January 2003 under the Rules of Procedure of the Legislative Council of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region.

2. The President has directed that 'it be printed in the terms in which it was handed in' on the Agenda of the Council.

(Ray CHAN) for Clerk to the Legislative Council

Encl.

RULES OF PROCEDURE OF THE LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL OF THE HONG KONG SPECIAL ADMINISTRATIVE REGION

RESOLUTION

(Pursuant to Rule 91 of the Rules of Procedure of the Legislative Council of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region)

SUSPENSION OF RULES OF PROCEDURE OF THE LEGISLATIVE COUNCIL OF THE HONG KONG SPECIAL ADMINISTRATIVE REGION

RESOLVED that Rule 13(1) of the Rules of Procedure of the Legislative Council of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region, to the extent that it provides for a Motion of Thanks to be moved at a meeting not less than 14 days after the Chief Executive has presented a Policy Address to the Council, be suspended to enable a Motion of Thanks to be moved at the Legislative Council meeting of 15 January 2003.